
2308 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 82 

NEW ZEALAND GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS 
GOVERNMENT BOOKSHOP 

A selective range of Government publications is available 
from the following Government Bookshops·: 

Wellington: Mulgrave Street 
Private Bag Telephone 46 807 

Auckland: State Advances Bldg., Rutland Street 
P.O. Box 5344 Telephone 22 919 

Hamilton: Alma Street 
P.O. Box 857 Telephone 80 103 

Christchurch: 130 Oxford Terrace. 
P.O. Box 1721 Telephone 50 331 

Dunedin: T. and G. Insurance Building, Princes Street 
P.O. Box 1104 Telephone 77 4021 

Wholesale Retail Mail Order 
Postage: All pUblications arc post or freight free by seoond

class surface mail or surface freight. 
Postage or freight is extra when publications are forwarded 

by first-class surface mail, by air mail, or by air freight. 
Call, write, or phone your nearest Government Bookshop 

for your requirements. 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETIE 
Subscriptions-The SUbscription is at the rate of $14 per 

calendar year, including postage, payable in advance. 
Single copies available as issued. 
The price of each Gazette varies and is printed thereon. 
The New Zealand Gazette is published on Thursday 

evening of each week, and notices for insertion must be 
received by the Government Printer before 12 o'clock of the 
day preceding publication. 

Advertisements are charged at the rate of 10c per line. 
The number of insertions required must be written across 

the face of the advertisement. 
All advertisements should be written on one side of the 

paper, and signatures, etc., should be written in a legible hand. 

MECHANICS OF THE MOTOR VEHICLE 
(nmoRY AND PRACfICE) 

This copiously illustrated' 364-page authoritative book is 
strongly recommended by the N.Z. Motor Trade Certification 
Board. 

364 pages, illustrated. Price $2.1 O. 

BRIDGE MANUAL 
This manual has been prepared as a guide to departmental 

engineers, draughtsmen, surveyors, and overseers employed on 
highway bridge design and construction. 

340 pages. Price $3, post free. 

STATUTORY REGULATIONS 
Under the Regulations Act 1936, statutory regulations of 

general legislative force are no longer published in the New 
Zealand Gazette, but are supplied under anyone or more of 
the following arrangements: 

(1) All regulations serially as issued (punched for filing) 
subscription $6 per calendar year in advance. 

(2) Annual volume (including index) bound in buckram, 
$5 per volume. (Volumes for years 1936--37 and 
1939-42 are out of print.) 

(3) Separate regulations as issued. 
The price of each regulation is printed thereon. 

GENERAL PUBLICATIONS 

. INDUSTRIAL CONCILIATION AND ARBITRATION IN 
NEW ZEALAND 
By N. S. WOODS 

Royal 8vo, cloth bound, blocked on spine in gold, coloured 
jacket, 208 pages, 13 pages of illustrations. 

Price $2.10, post free. 

CARPENTRY IN NEW ZEALAND 
A new easy-to-follow book written with the guidance of 

the New Zealand building industry by men well versed in the 
building practice of this country. It contains sections on 
tools, plans, timber construction, concreting, etc. 

An excellent gift for the do-it-yourself handyman. 
242 pages, 406 illustrations, strongly bound. Price $3.50. 

JOINERY IN NEW ZEALAND 
PART I, DooRS 

70 pages, illustrated. 

FARM ENGINEERING 
By A. W. RmooLLs 

Price 65c. 

A most informative book dealing with levelling drainage, 
irrigation, water supply, the building of woolsheds, loading 
ramps, haybarns, cows'heds, silos, fences, gates. and other 
farm structures. 

422 pages, 235 illustrations. Price $4.20. 

HOUSING THE CmZBN 
Although this pUblication is issued primarily as a guide 

for local authorities, it contains information of value to all 
Who are interested in housing. 

64 pages, illustrated. Price 35c. 

TIIE NEW ZEALAND WARS 
AND THE PIONEERING PERIOD 

By JAMES COWAN 
Vol. I, 1845-1864. 

472 pages, illustrated. 
Vol. II, The Hauhau Wars 1864-1872. 

560 pages, illustrated. 

THE MAORI AS HE WAS 
By ELSOON BEST 

296 pages, illustrated. 

TREATY OF WAITANGI 

Price $4.50. 

Price $4.50. 

Price $2. 

Facsimilies of the Declaration of Independence and the 
original draft of the Treaty of Waitangi by the Lieut. Governor 
Hobson, plus the signatures of the prinCIpal chiefs. 

16 pages plus signatures. Price $2.50. 

FLORA OF NEW ZEALAND 
VOL. I. INDIGENOUS TRACHEOPHYTA 

By H. H. ALLAN 
1,140 pages. Price $10.50. 

TREES AND SHRUBS OF NEW ZEALAND 
By A. L. POOLE AND N. M. ADAMS 

Royal 8vo, cloth bound, blocked on spine in gold, five
colour jacket, 250 pages, 121 blocks and a map of the Botani-
cal Regions of New Zealand. Price $2.50, post free. 

128 pages. 

ANIMAL NUTRITION 
Principles and Practice 

By I. E. CooP 
Price S1.75. 

ROUTE GUIDE TO THE RANGES WEST OF 
HAWKE'S BAY 

Compiled by N. L. ElDER, Honorary Forest Ranger, New 
Zealand Forest Service. 

54 pages, illustrated. 

ADVERTISEMENTS 

ApPOINTMENTS 

BANKRUPTCY NOTICES 

DEFENCE NOTICES ...... 

CONTENTS 

LAND TRANSFER ACT: NOTICES 

MISCELLANEOUS-
Control of Prices Act: Notice 
Customs Act: Notice 
Customs Tariff: Notices ..... . 
Electoral Act: Notice ...... .. .... 
Forest Disease Control Regulations: Notice 
Import Control Regulations: Notice 
Indecent Publications Act: Notices ...... 
Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act: 
Iron and Steel Industry Act: Notice 
Justices of the Peace Act: Notice ...... 
Land Districts, Land Reserved, Revoked, etc. 
Local Authorities Loans Act: Notice 
Maori Affairs Act: Notices 
Motor Drivers Regulations: Notice 
Noxious Weeds Act: Notice 
Oaths and Declarations Act: Notice 
Public Trust Office Act: Notices ...... 
Public Works Act: Land Taken, etc. 
Regulations Act: Notice ...... .. .... 
Rock Oyster Farming Act: Notice 
Reserve Bank Statement ...... 
Sale of Liquor Act: Notices 
Sales Tax Act : Notices ...... 
Schedules of Contracts 
Standards Act: Notice 
Transport Act: Notice ...... 

Price 3Sc. 

PAGE 
2300 

2282 

2298 

2280 

2299 

2294 
2291 
2291 
2291 
2290 
2287 
2289 

Notice 2290 
2284 
2282 
2286 
2290 
2288 
2285 
2289 

.. .... 2284 
2290, 2297 

2284 
2298 
2288 
2298 
2289 
2292 
2296 
2290 
2285 

PROCLAMATIONS, ORDERS IN COUNCIL, AND WARRANTS 2277-2280 

Price 20c BY AUTHORITY: R. E. OWEN, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON, NEW ZEALAND-1967 


