NEW ZEALAND GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS GOVERNMENT BOOKSHOP

A selective range of Government publications is available from the following Government Bookshops:

Wellington: Mulgrave Street Private Bag Telephone 46 807 Auckland: State Advances Bldg. Rutland Street

Auchianu. State	Auvances	Diug.,	Rutianu Street		
P.O. Box 5344			Telephone	22	919
Hamilton: Alma	Street				

P.O. Box 857 Telephone 80 103

P.O. Box 837 Christchurch: 130 Oxford Terrace. P.O. Box 1721 Dunedin: T. and G. Insurance Building, Princes Street P.O. Box 1104 Telephone 77 4021

Wholesale Mail Order Retail

Postage: All publications are post or freight free by second-class surface mail or surface freight. Postage or freight is extra when publications are forwarded

by first-class surface mail, by air mail, or by air freight. Call, write, or phone your nearest Government Bookshop

for your requirements.

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Subscriptions—The subscription is at the rate of \$14 per calendar year, including postage, payable in advance. Single copies available as issued.

The price of each Gazette varies and is printed thereon.

The New Zealand Gazette is published on Thursday evening of each week, and notices for insertion must be received by the Government Printer before 12 o'clock of the day preceding publication.

Advertisements are charged at the rate of 10c per line. The number of insertions required must be written across the face of the advertisement.

All advertisements should be written on one side of the paper, and signatures, etc., should be written in a legible hand.

MECHANICS OF THE MOTOR VEHICLE

(THEORY AND PRACTICE)

This copiously illustrated 364-page authoritative book is strongly recommended by the N.Z. Motor Trade Certification Board.

364 pages, illustrated.

340 pages.

Price \$2.10.

128 pages.

BRIDGE MANUAL

This manual has been prepared as a guide to departmental engineers, draughtsmen, surveyors, and overseers employed on highway bridge design and construction.

Price \$3, post free.

STATUTORY REGULATIONS

Under the Regulations Act 1936, statutory regulations of general legislative force are no longer published in the New Zealand Gazette, but are supplied under any one or more of the following arrangements:

(1) All regulations serially as issued (punched for filing) subscription \$6 per calendar year in advance.
(2) Annual volume (including index) bound in buckram, \$5 per volume. (Volumes for years 1936-37 and 1939-42 are out of print.)
(3) Separate regulations as issued.

The price of each regulation is printed thereon.

GENERAL PUBLICATIONS

INDUSTRIAL CONCILIATION AND ARBITRATION IN NEW ZEALAND

By N. S. WOODS

Royal 8vo, cloth bound, blocked on spine in gold, coloured jacket, 208 pages, 13 pages of illustrations.

Price \$2.10, post free.

CARPENTRY IN NEW ZEALAND

A new easy-to-follow book written with the guidance of the New Zealand building industry by men well versed in the building practice of this country. It contains sections on tools, plans, timber construction, concreting, etc.

An excellent gift for the do-it-yourself handyman. 242 pages, 406 illustrations, strongly bound. Price \$3.50.

JOINERY IN NEW ZEALAND

PART I, DOORS

70 pages, illustrated. Price 65c.

FARM ENGINEERING

By A. W. RIDDOLLS

A most informative book dealing with levelling drainage, irrigation, water supply, the building of woolsheds, loading ramps, haybarns, cowsheds, silos, fences, gates, and other farm structures.

422 pages, 235 illustrations.

HOUSING THE CITIZEN

Although this publication is issued primarily as a guide for local authorities, it contains information of value to all who are interested in housing. 64 pages, illustrated. Price 35c.

> THE NEW ZEALAND WARS AND THE PIONEERING PERIOD

By JAMES COWAN Vol. I. 1845-1864.

472 pages, illustrated.	Price \$4.50.
Vol. II, The Hauhau Wars 1864–1872.	
560 pages, illustrated.	Price \$4.50.

Price \$4.50.

THE MAORI AS HE WAS By Elsdon Best

296 pages, illustrated. Price \$2.

TREATY OF WAITANGI

Facsimilies of the Declaration of Independence and the original draft of the Treaty of Waitangi by the Lieut. Governor Hobson, plus the signatures of the principal chiefs.

16 pages plus signatures. Price \$2.50.

FLORA OF NEW ZEALAND

VOL. I. INDIGENOUS TRACHEOPHYTA

By H. H. ALLAN 1,140 pages. Price \$10.50.

TREES AND SHRUBS OF NEW ZEALAND By A. L. POOLE AND N. M. ADAMS

Royal 8vo, cloth bound, blocked on spine in gold, five-colour jacket, 250 pages, 121 blocks and a map of the Botani-cal Regions of New Zealand. Price \$2.50, post free.

ANIMAL NUTRITION

Principles and Practice

By I. E. COOP

Price \$1.75.

ROUTE GUIDE TO THE RANGES WEST OF HAWKE'S BAY

Compiled by N. L. ELDER, Honorary Forest Ranger, New Zealand Forest Service.

54 pages, illustrated. Price 35c.

CONTENTS

					PAGE
Advertisements				•••••	2300
Appointments		•••••	•••••		2282
BANKRUPTCY NOTICES			•••••		2298
Defence Notices				·	2280
Land Transfer Act: Not	TICES				2299
MISCELLANEOUS-					
Control of Prices Act:	Notice				2294
Customs Act: Notice	•••••	••••••	•••••	•••••	2291
Customs Tariff: Notices	3	•••••		•••••	2291
Electoral Act: Notice	 D1		NT - 4	•••••	2291
Forest Disease Control Import Control Regulat			Notice		2290 2287
Indecent Publications A			•••••	•••••	2289
Industrial Conciliation			Act:	Notice	2290
Iron and Steel Industry				1101100	2284
Justices of the Peace Ac					2282
Land Districts, Land R					2286
Local Authorities Loan					2290
Maori Affairs Act: No					2288
Motor Drivers Regulati	ions: N	Iotice			2285
Noxious Weeds Act: N					2289
Oaths and Declarations					2284
Public Trust Office Act				2290,	
Public Works Act: Lan		en, etc.			2284
Regulations Act: Notice					2298
Rock Oyster Farming		otice		•••••	2288
Reserve Bank Statement		•••••			2298
Sale of Liquor Act: N		•••••	•••••		2289
Sales Tax Act: Notices		•••••	•••••		2292
Schedules of Contracts	•••••	•••••• *		•••••	2296 2290
Standards Act: Notice			•••••	•••••	2290
Transport Act: Notice	•••••			•••••	4403

PROCLAMATIONS, ORDERS IN COUNCIL, AND WARRANTS 2277-2280

BY AUTHORITY: R. E. OWEN, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON, NEW ZEALAND-1967 Price 20c

Price \$4.20.